



Hankook Tire to Host Career Information Fair in Clarksville for Job Seekers on October 6th and 7th

- Leading global tire company seeks qualified candidates for production, engineering, quality & technology, administration and other key roles
- Four informational sessions to be offered at Clarksville event; advance registration required
- Approximately 1000 new jobs to be filled for Clarksville manufacturing plant opening in late 2016

CLARKSVILLE, T.N. September 8, 2015 – Hankook Tire, a leading global tire company, will host an information fair for job seekers interested in employment at its new Clarksville, Tennessee plant on Tuesday, October 6th and Wednesday, October 7th, at The Wilma Rudolph Event Center, at 1190 Cumberland Drive, Clarksville.

Over the next 16 months, Hankook Tire will hire approximately 1000+ new employees for its new high-tech tire manufacturing plant currently under construction in Clarksville. The plant will be the Seoul, Korea-based company's 8th global manufacturing facility and their first in the United States. Hankook's Clarksville facility is currently hiring for engineering and administration positions and will begin full-scale production of tires October 2016.

The October 6th & 7th career information fair will share detailed information about Hankook Tire, the plant, jobs and more. Four one-hour sessions will be offered, at 4 p.m. and 6 p.m. on October 6th and 8 a.m. and 10 a.m. on October 7th. Advance registration is required to participate; to register to attend a single session, visit www.workforceessentials.com/event/. Interested candidates can bring résumés to the information fair.

Applicants can view current job postings and apply through www.jobs4tn.gov. Hankook Tire is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer committed to building a diverse applicant pool and an inclusive workforce.

Additionally, the Tennessee Department of Labor and Workforce Development's mobile Career Coach unit will be on-site at the October 6th & 7th event to assist job seekers. The Career Coach offers free usage of computers, copiers and fax machines. The computers aboard the Career Coach have internet access and are equipped with Microsoft Office software.





About Hankook Tire Co., Ltd.

Hankook Tire is one of the world's Top five companies in the mass production of tires. The company is dedicated to leading the industry in innovation with its proven technological excellence. It offers award-winning products through five R&D centers and seven production facilities around the world. It is also committed to actively investing in the expansion of its core capabilities, allowing the company to deliver consumers the utmost in driving satisfaction. Hankook Tire produces superior quality, high performance radial tires for passenger cars, 4x4s, SUVs, light trucks, campers, trucks, buses and motorsport vehicles. It currently employs approximately 22,000 people around the world, and its products are available in over 180 countries.

For more information, visit Hankook Tire's global website at www.hankooktire.com/global.

Contact:

Brenda Pfeiffer
Hankook Tire Manufacturing Tennessee, LP
blpfeiffer27@hankooktire.com
931-472-3476 ext. 7106